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20 Safest Places in Maryland 2020

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

City

Boonsboro
Manchester
Taneytown
Mount Airy
Berlin
Hampstead
Brentwood
Ocean Pines
Thurmont
Glenarden
Bowie
Centreville
Brunswick
North East
Easton
Frostburg
Bel Air
Havre de Grace
Denton

Pocomoke City

Total
Population Number
of Crimes

3569 0
4837 0
6795 0
9434 4
4660 2
6364 4
3513 4
12244 14
6712 8
6258 8
59356 80
4844 9
6322 12
3642 7
16550 36
8591 19
10027 23
13655 32
4485 11
4044 10

Crime
Score

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,42
0,43
0,63
1,14
1,14
1,19
1,28
1,35
1,86
1,90
1,92
2,18
2,21
2,29
2,34
2,45

2,47



Under 3,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Luke

Oxford

Upper Marlboro
Lonaconing
Snow Hill
Chevy Chase Village
Forest Heights
Ridgely
Smithsburg
Cottage City
Rock Hall
University Park
Morningside
Hancock
Hurlock
Oakland

Rising Sun
Greensboro
Crisfield

St. Michaels
Edmonston

Fairmount Heights

Total
Population Number
of Crimes
60 0
601 0
676 0
1120 0
2044 0
2094 0
2588 0
1638 1
2977 2
1375 1
1263 1
2670 5
1594 3
1546 3
2023 4
1829 4
2800 7
1882 5
2587 7
1028 3
1508 5
1545 6

Crime
Score

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,61
0,67
0,73
0,79
1,87
1,88
1,94
1,98
2,19
2,50
2,66
2,71
2,92
3,32

3,88



23 Landover Hills 1679 9 5,36
24 Federalsburg 2656 15 5,65

25 Colmar Manor 1476 13 8,81



3,000 — 10,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Boonsboro
Manchester
Taneytown
Mount Airy
Berlin
Hampstead
Brentwood
Thurmont
Glenarden
Centreville
Brunswick
North East
Frostburg
Denton
Pocomoke City
District Heights
Perryville
Cheverly
Fruitland
Chestertown

Capitol Heights

Total
Population Number

of Crimes
3569 0
4837 0
6795 0
9434 4
4660 2
6364 4
3513 4
6712 8
6258 8
4844 9
6322 12
3642 7
8591 19
4485 11
4044 10
6062 16
4424 14
6519 21
5349 19
5035 20
4587 19

14

Berwyn Heights 3300

Crime
Score

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,42
0,43
0,63
1,14
1,19
1,28
1,86
1,90
1,92
2,21
2,45
2,47
2,64
3,16
3,22
3,55
3,97
4,14

4,24



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mount Rainier 8198
La Plata 9449
Bladensburg 9518
Riverdale Park 7330
Seat Pleasant 4857
Princess Anne 3600
Sykesville 3941

Ocean City 6950

35

41

56

45

49

39

44

83

4,27
4,34
5,88
6,14
10,09
10,83
11,16

11,94



10,000 — 30,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

City

Ocean Pines
Easton

Bel Air
Havre de Grace
New Carrollton
Takoma Park
Hyattsville
Laurel
Westminster
Greenbelt
Aberdeen
Cumberland
Cambridge

Elkton

Total
Population Number

of Crimes
12244 14
16550 36
10027 23
13655 32
13115 40
18049 57
18448 79
26038 115
18603 84
23661 116
16210 116
19555 146
12364 128
15681 199

Crime
Score

1,14
2,18
2,29
2,34
3,05
3,16
4,28
4,42
4,52
4,90
7,16
7,47
10,35

12,69



Over 30,000 Residents

Rank

Total
City Population Number

of Crimes
Bowie 59356 80
Frederick 72299 285
Annapolis 39461 215
Hagerstown 40384 255
Salisbury 33183 272
Baltimore 605436 11100

Crime
Score

1,35
3,94
5,45
6,31
8,20

18,33



